PROJECT NAME: Concrete Repair Project - Sheridan Lake Road

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 16-2333 / CIP NO. 50445

LET DATE: May 31, 2016

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$74,045.00

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.		TIMBER RIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
ITEM NO.	STD, BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$10,300,00	\$10,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$21,950.00	\$21,950.00	\$15,500,00	\$15,500.00
2		Incidental	LS	1.00	\$3,140.00	\$3,140.00	\$800,00	\$800.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$6,060.00	\$6,060.00
3		Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4		Flagging	Hr	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$47.50	\$950.00
5		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$66,50	\$665.00
6		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF:	80.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
7		Remove PCC Pavement	SYD	310.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$45,00	\$13,950.00	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$55.30	\$17,143.00
8		Remove Sidewalk	SF	210.00	\$2.50	\$525.00	\$3.50	\$735:00	\$4.50	\$945.00	\$5.50	\$1,155.00
9		Curb & Gutter	LF	80,00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40,00	\$3,200.00	\$35,00	\$2,800.00	\$44.25	\$3,540.00
10		8" PCC Pavement	SYD	310.00	\$90.00	\$27,900.00	\$105.00	\$32,550.00	\$75.00	\$23,250.00	\$86.10	\$26,691.00
<b>1</b> 1		4" PCC Sidewalk	SF	200.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$9.15	\$1,830.00
12		Gravel Cushion	TON	50.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$35,00	\$1,750.00	\$38.75	\$1,937.50
13		#5 Tie Bar	EA	170,00	\$14.00	\$2,380.00	\$4,50	\$765,00	\$15.00	\$2,550:00	\$9.50	\$1,615.00
14		1 1/4" Dowel Bar	EA	210.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$14.00	\$2,940.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	. \$12.75	\$2,677.50
15		Route & Seal PCC	LF	45.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$32.50	\$1,462.50

		ł									
16	PCC Grinding	SF	450.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.00	\$1,800,00	\$18.50	\$8,325.00	\$9.50	\$4,275.00
				l							
17	Pavement Marking - 4" Paint	LF	240.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$1.25	\$300,00	\$1.10	\$264.00	\$0.75	\$180.00
1		1		i							
18	Pavement Marking - Arrow	. EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$125.00°	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
19	Inlet Protection	EA	7.00	\$125.00	\$875.00		\$1,225,00				\$1,155.00
			<b>*************************************</b>								
TOTAL					\$82,000.00		\$74,045.00		\$92,799.00		\$94,696.50

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Todd Peckosh, PE

Date

Contract awarded to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. in amount of \$74,045.00 at the June 6, 2016 Council Meeting.